This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011881-2023

Planning
National Framework for Professional Services in
Construction and Premises 2024

The Education Alliance

FO1: Prior information notice

Prior information only

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-011881

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c419
Published 25 April 2023, 4:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

The Education Alliance

East Dale Road

Melton

HU14 3HS

Email

tenders@pagabo.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom
NUTS code

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire
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Internet address(es)

Main address

https://theeducationalliance.org.uk/

1.3) Communication

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of

charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type

Education

1.5) Main activity

Education


https://theeducationalliance.org.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pagabo/aspx/home
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Section II: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title

National Framework for Professional Services in Construction and Premises 2024
Reference number

AVP-TEA-3001

11.1.2) Main CPV code
¢ 71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

I1.1.3) Type of contract
Services
11.1.4) Short description

Added Value Portal t/a Pagabo, on behalf of The Education Alliance, is looking to re-
procure the Professional Services in Construction and Premises framework and as such
will be holding an engagement webinar on the 10th May at 10am. To attend the webinar
follow this link:
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_UN5ShPLVkSSuP2GGThMnl1QThe next
version of the framework will be structured to cover both multi-disciplinary solutions and
single service solutions.The Framework Agreement is expected to be established for a
period of 3 years, with the option to extend for a further period of up to 1 year, from April
2024. The Framework Agreement will be able to be utilised by all public-sector bodies
(including Charities) in the UK, the full list is available in the Tender synopsis on the In-
Tend portal — https://in- tendhost.co.uk/pagabo.The framework shall have the facility for
Clients to Direct Award and Further Compete their requirement.

I1.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: £750,000,000
11.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

I1.2) Description


https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_UN5hPLVkSSuP2GGThMnl1QThe
https://tendhost.co.uk/pagabo.The

11.2.1) Title

Complete Service Solution

Lot No

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 71200000 -
e 71600000 -
e 71500000 -
e 71400000 -
* 71900000 -
e 71300000 -
e 71800000 -
e 71700000 -

11.2.3) Place
NUTS codes

Architectural and related services

Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services
Construction-related services

Urban planning and landscape architectural services
Laboratory services

Engineering services

Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy
Monitoring and control services

of performance

¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide a complete service solution

I1.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Various Consultancy Services in Construction and Premises

Lot No

2

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
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e 71200000 - Architectural and related services

* 71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

* 71500000 - Construction-related services

e 71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

* 71900000 - Laboratory services

e 71300000 - Engineering services

e 71800000 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy
e 71700000 - Monitoring and control services

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
* UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

There will be multiple lots covering multiple individual disciplines, and the exact make up
is still being finalised at this stage, but they are likely to cover, at the very least, all the
main core disciplines.

11.3) Estimated date of publication of contract notice

10 July 2023

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes
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Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

A pre market engagement webinar is scheduled for 10am on 10th May. Please follow the
link below to register your attendance.
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_UN5ShPLVkSSuP2GGThMnI1Q
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